
REGIONAL LEADS 
 

Region Team Lead Email Address Phone 

1 Garrett Pierce garrett.pierce@dhs.ga.gov Gordon County DFCS 
619 Mauldin Road 
Calhoun, GA  30701 

706-506-1971 

2 Rebecca Davidson Rebecca.Davidson@dhs.ga.gov Forsyth County DFCS 
426 Canton Road 
Cumming, GA  30040 

678-507-5458 

3 Julie Evans julie.evans@dhs.ga.gov  Bartow DFCS  
47 Brook Drive 
Cartersville, GA 30120 

 678-209-6229 

4 Amanda Chapman Amanda.Chapman@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Henry County DFCS  
125 Henry Pkwy 
McDonough, GA 30253 

912-398-8976 
 

5 Audrey Brannen  
 
Nikki Hicks - Second 

Audrey.brannen@dhs.ga.gov 
 
Nicki.Hicks@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Walton County DFCS  
300 GA Avenue, Suite 100  
Monroe, GA  30655 

706-621-1490 
 

770-868-4241 

6 Cynthia Hamlin cynthia.hamlin@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Bibb County DFCS 
456 Oglethorpe Street 
Macon, GA 31088 

478-214-4726 

7 Pamela Hamilton pamela.hamilton@dhs.ga.gov McDuffie County DFCS 
307 Greenway Street 
Thomson, GA  30824 

706-214-1180 

8 Mary Norwood Mary.Norwood2@dhs.ga.gov Muscogee County DFCS 
2100 Comer Avenue  
5th Floor  
Columbus, GA  31902 

706-573-3873 
 

9 Dana Moore Dana.Moore@dhs.ga.gov Laurens County DFCS 
 904 Claxton Dairy Road 
 Dublin, GA  31021 

478-275-6756 

10 Alicia Jackson alicia.jackson@dhs.ga.gov Lee County DFCS 
121 4th Street 
Leesburg, GA 31763 

229-364-5628 

11 Tomecka Brown Tomecka.Brown@dhs.ga.gov Lowndes County DFCS 
206 S. Patterson Street 
Valdosta, GA  31601 

229-245-2424 (c) 
912-213-2747 (o) 

12 Athena Long athena.long@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Glynn County DFCS 
823 Scranton 
Brunswick, Ga 

912-314-7262 (c) 
912-262-3237 (d) 

  

13  Joyce White 
 
 

joyce.white@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Cobb County DFCS 
325 S. Fairground Street, SE 
Marietta, GA  3006 

706-512-9742 (c) 
 
 

13 Tawanda Johnson Tawanda.Johnson1@dhs.ga.gov Clayton County DFCS 
877 Battle Creek Road, 42.   
Jonesboro, GA 30236 

404-387-1274 

13 Stephanie Evans Stephanie.evans@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Gwinnett County DFCS 
95 Constitution Blvd., 432 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

677-372-7097 

14 Elizabeth Malikian Elizabeth.Malikian@dhs.ga.gov DeKalb County DFCS 
2300 Parklake Dr NE, Atlanta, 
GA 30345 

404-387-2140 
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